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1975 Senate Bill 845 Date published: June 28, 1976

CHAPTER 421, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend various provisions of the statutes for the purpose of correcting
errors, clarifying language and eliminating distinctions based upon sex as directed
by section 13.93 (1) (m) of the statutes (Revisor’s Correction Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sfollows:

PREFATORY NOTE: Section 13.93 (1) (m) of the statutes, created
by chapter 94, laws of 1975, directs the revisor of statutes to replace personal
pronouns, words of male or female gender and other terminology which
discriminates on the basis of sex, except where the statute clearly applies to
one sex only, whenever any statute is affected by any act of the legislature.
The revisor also may make these changes in statutes which are not affected
by new acts. According to s. 13.93 (1) (m), these changes have no
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substantive effect. This bill removes language which discriminates on the

basis of sex from statutes which were affected by chapters 163 to 413, laws of

1975. In a few instances, subsections which were not directly affected by a

new act have been changed in order to conform to changes made in other

subsections. Nearly all the changes relate to deleting pronouns, substituting

nouns for pronouns or changing words to delete references to gender. A few
errors also are corrected. This bill contains only those changes which the
revisor believes have no question as to substantive effect. Since the reason for

the changes are similar for all changes, there generally are no notes to

individual sections.

SECTION 1. 5.55 of the statutes is amended to read by substituting “the ballot”
for ““his own ballot” and “by the elector” for “by him” in the suggested forms.

SECTION 2. 6.92 (7) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 200, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 3. 13.90 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 224, laws of 1975,
is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 4. 13.94 (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 224, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 5. 14.09 of the statutes, as created by chapter 252, laws of 1975, is
amended by deleting “by him”.

SECTION 6. 14.38 (4) and (8) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 198, laws
of 1975, are amended by substituting “the” for “his” wherever it appears.

SECTION 7. 14.58 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “an authorized” for “his authorized” and “the treasurer”
for “him”.

SECTION 8. 14.58 (7m) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 198, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 9. 16.27 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the person was” for “he was” and “the person’s” for “his”.

SECTION 10. 16.30 (1) (g) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the employe” for “he”.

SECTION 11. 16.30 (1) (g) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws

of 1975, is amended by substituting “worker’s” for “workmen’s”.

SECTION 12. 17.026 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 332, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting ““ability” for “his ability” and “the office” for “his
office”.

SECTION 13. 17.026 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 332, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the salary” for “his salary” and by deleting “he is”.

SECTION 14. 20.916 (4) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “a personal” for “his personal”, “the employe’s
work” for “his work™ and “the employe” for “him”.

SECTION 15. 21.19 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The adjutant general” for “He” in 3 places and “the
office” for “his office”.

SECTION 16. 21.19 (2) and (8) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189,
laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “a” for “his”.

SECTION 17. 21.30 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “The chief surgeon” for “He” in 2 places and by inserting “or
her” after “his”.
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SECTION 18. 21.50 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “that the officer received” for “as shall be by him
received” and “by the officer” for “or any part thereof by himself”.

SECTION 19. 21.57 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the officer’s” for “his” and “the officer” for “he”.

SECTION 20. 23.83 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 365, laws of 1975,
is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 21. 29.145 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, section 99 (2), is amended by substituting “to the resident” for “to him”.

SECTION 22. 29.22 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 360, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “there is” for “he has”, “the person’s coat” for *his
coat” and “to the person” for “to him”.

SECTION 23. 29.39 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 360, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “in the person’s” for “in his” and “control” for “his control”.

SECTION 24. 29.535 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 360, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person has” for “he has”.

SECTION 25. 29.547 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394, laws of
1975, section 15, is amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his”.

SECTION 26. 29.573 (4) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 322, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the licensee designates” for “he may designate”.

SECTION 27. 29.573 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 322, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “agents” for “his agents” and “the person does” for
“he may do”.

SECTION 28. 29.575 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 322, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The licensee” for “He”, “the licensee’” for “he” and
*“the licensee’s” for “‘his”.

SECTION 29. 29.575 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 322, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 30. 29.575 (8) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 322, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “agents” for “his agents” and “the person does” for
“he may do”. v

SECTION 31. 29.578 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 322, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 32. 29.595 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 310, laws of
1975; is amended by substituting “claim” for “his claim” in 2 places, “upon filing” for
“provided he files” and “lands posted” for “posted his lands”.

SECTION 33. 29.64 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 365, laws of 1975, is
amended by deleting “‘his”.

SECTION 34. 30.12 (2) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 250, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting *“the application” for “his application”.

SECTION 35. 30.12 (2) (d) of the statutes, as created by chapter 250, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “‘the owner’s property” for “his property”, “the
stream” for “his stream” and *‘the application” for *“‘his application”.

SECTION 36. 31.19 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 349, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 37. 32.05 (3) (i) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 311, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the property” for “his property”, “‘the right” for
*“his right” and “given” for “given him”.
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SECTION 38. 32.05 (9) (a) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 311,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the party’s election” for “his election”.

SECTION 39. 34.09 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “by the commissioner” for “by him”.

SECTION 40. 3593 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 252, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the revisor’s judgment” for “his judgment” and “the
code” for **his code™.

SECTION 41. 39.43 (5) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the student” for “*he”.

SECTION 42. 41.11 (6) (a) 4 of the statutes, as created by chapter 319, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the participant” for “he”.

SECTION 43. 42.50 (1) (a) and (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 357,
laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the member’s behalf” for “his behalf” and
“death” for *his death”.

SECTION 44. 42.50 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the benefit” for “his benefit”.

SECTION 45. 42.50 (3) (b) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 46. 42.50 (3) (b) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the beneficiary” for “he”.

SECTION 47. 42.75 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 282, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “he was”.

SECTION 48. 42.78 (5) (a) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 357, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the member’s behalf” for ‘“his behalf” and
““death” for “‘his death™.

SECTION 49. 46.065 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 396, laws of 1975, is
amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 50. 48.08 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 302, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “that authority” for “his authority” and “the
officer’s absence™ for “his absence™.

SECTION 51. 48.41 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 283, laws of 1975, is
amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 52. 49.51 (2) (a) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 307,
laws of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 53. 51.05 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, section 99 (2), is amended by substituting “the patient” for “him”.

SECTION 54, 51.065 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, section 99 (2), is amended by substituting “the patient is” for “he is” and “the
person be” for “he be”.

SECTION 55. 51.18 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the patient’s maintenance” for ‘“‘his maintenance”
and “place the patient” for “place him”.

SECTION 56. 51.22 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, section 99 (2), is amended by substituting “the person” for “him”.

SECTION 57. 51.22 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of

1975, section 99 (2), is amended by substituting “the superintendent deems” for “he
deems”, “release the patient” for “release him” and “the patient came” for “he came”.
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SECTION 58. 51.22 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “personal” for “his own”.

SECTION 59. 55.06 (6) and (8) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter
393, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “attorney” for *“his attorney”.

SECTION 60. 55.06 (9) (b), (¢) and (e) of the statutes, as created by chapter
393, laws of 1975 are amended by substituting “provided” for “provided to him” and
“attorney” for “his attorney” wherever they appear.

SECTION 61. 55.06 (12) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 62. 59.032 (1). of the statutes, as affected by chapter 328, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “‘he or she was”.

SECTION 63. 59.28 (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 64. 59.28 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the sheriff’s hands” for “his hands™ and “the sheriff
shall” for “he shall” and by deleting “by him™.

SECTION 65. 59.28 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”. :

SECTION 66. 59.28 (20) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the sheriff”” for “him” in 2 places.

SECTION 67. 59.28 (31) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the prisoner” for “him” and “of bail” for “of his
bail”, '

SECTION 68. 59.28 (32) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 69. 59.28 (33) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the predecessor” for ‘“his predecessor” and “‘the
sheriff shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 70. 59.28 (37) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 403, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the sheriff” for “him” and ‘“necessary” for “his
necessary”.

SECTION 71. 59.365 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 294, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his” wherever it appears.

SECTION 72. 60.29 (25) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 73. 61.26 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 375, laws of
1975, section 44, is amended by substituting “the treasurer’s duty” for “his duty”, *‘to
the treasurer” for “to him”, “the office” for “his office’ in 2 places, “official” for “his
official”, “the successor” for “his successor”, “on hand” for “in his hands’ and *“the
treasurer shall” for “he shall” in 2 places.

SECTION 74. 62.09 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 375, laws of
1975, section 44, is amended by deleting “his” and “by him”.

SECTION 75. 62.09 (8) (c)’of the statutes, as affected by chapter 258, laws of

1975, is amended by substituting “The mayor” for “He”, “to the mayor” for “‘to him”,

LRI

“approval” for “his approval”, “the mayor’s signature” for “his signature”, “upon
failing” for “upon his failing”, “If the mayor” for “If he” and “the mayor’s objections
shall be filed” for “he shall file his objections™.

DOWN.
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SECTION 76. 62.12 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 77. 62.15 (10) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 390, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the sureties” for “his sureties”.

SECTION 78. 63.39 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 330, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “‘the appointing officer” for “he” in 2 places.

SECTION 79. 66.119 (1) (b) 7. a of the statutes, as created by chapter 201,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the alleged violator” for “he”.

SECTION 80. 66.119 (1) (b) 7. b of the statutes, as created by chapter 201,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the alleged violator makes™ for “he makes”,
“he or she need” for “he need” and by deleting “he is”.

SECTION 81. 66.119 (1) (b) 7. ¢ of the statutes, as created by chapter 201,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the alleged violator makes” for “he does
make”, “either he or she” for “either he” and “or” for “or he”.

SECTION 82. 66.119 (1) (b) 7. d of the statutes, as created by chapter 201,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the alleged violator” for “he” and “him”.

SECTION 83. 66.119 (1) (b) 8 of the statutes, as created by chapter 201, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the alleged violator shall” for “he shall” and “he
or she read” for “he read”.

SECTION 84. 66.119 (3) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 201, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person may” for “he may”.

SECTION 85. 66.119 (3) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 201, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the appearance” for “his appearance”, “the
defendant shows” for *“he shows” and “‘the failure” for “his failure”.

SECTION 86. 66.615 (3) (c) (intro.) and 3 of the statutes, as affected by
chapter 172, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “an agent” for “his agent”.

SECTION 87. 66.96 (4) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394, laws of
1975, section 12, is amended by substituting “the person owns” for “he owns”.

SECTION 88. 66.97 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394, laws of 1975,
section 12, is amended by substituting “office” for “his office”, “a successor” for “his
successor” and “The” for “At his discretion the”.

SECTION 89. 66.98 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394, laws of
1975, section 12, is amended by substituting “the district” for “his district”, “the weed
commissioner shall, after” for “he shall, after”, “the weed commissioner shall receive”
for “he shall receive”, “the account” for “his account”, “oath” for “his oath” and “the
treasurer shall collect” for “he shall collect™.

SECTION 90. 66.99 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394, laws of 1975,
section 12, is amended by substituting “the” for “his” in 2 places and “the
commissioner has™ for “he shall have all”,

SECTION 91. 68.07 of the statutes, as created by chapter 295, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “the right” for “his right”.

SECTION 92. 68.09 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 295, laws of 1975,

is amended by substituting “the request™ for “his request” and “the person’s position”
for “*his position™.

SECTION 93. 68.09 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 295, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the right” for “his right”.
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SECTION 94, 68.10 (1) (a) and (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 295,
laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “‘the person may” for “he may” and “The
person may” for “He may”.

SECTION 95. 68.13 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 295, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the requester’s” for “his”.

SECTION 96. 69.55 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 295, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting *“upon the person” for “upon him”.

SECTION 97. 69.60 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 295, laws of 1975,
section 3, is amended by deleting “he is” and by substituting “the town” for “his town”
in 2 places.

SECTION 98. 69.61 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 295, laws of 1975,
section 3, is amended by substituting “the” for “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 99. 69.62 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 295, laws of 1975,
section 3, is amended by substituting “the” for “his” wherever it appears.

SECTION 100. 69.67 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 295, laws of
1975, section 3, is amended by substituting “required” for “he is required” and “duty”
for “his duty”.

SECTION 101. 69.68 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 295, laws of
1975, section 3, is amended by deleting “to him” and by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 102. 69.69 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 295, laws of 1975, is
amended by deleting “of him” in 2 places.

SECTION 103. 70.425 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 394, laws of
1975, section 27, is amended by substituting “The assessor shall” for “He shall” and
“the district” for “his district”.

SECTION 104. 70.67 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 375, laws of
1975, section 44, is amended by substituting “the office” for “his office” in 2 places,
“the treasurer will”” for “he will”, “which are received” for “which shall come into his
hands” and “which are required to be paid” for “which he is required to pay”.

SECTION 105. 70.85 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 212, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the party’s objections” for “his objections”.

SECTION 106. 71.03 (1) (g) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 214, laws
of 1973, is amended by deleting “by him”. .

SECTION 107. 74.20 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 324, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “returns the” for “makes his or her return to him or her of
the”.

SECTION 108. 74.22 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 211, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “the tax” for “his tax”, “due” for “due from him”,
“received” for “received by him™ and “such treasurer shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 109. 74.27 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 211, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “who” for “and he”.

SECTION 110. 74.29 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 211, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the treasurer’s hand” for “his hand”, “the county”
for “his county”, “the sheriff” for “him” and “the fees” for “his fees”.

SECTION 111. 74.32 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 211, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “afford such person” for “afford him”.

SECTION 112. 74.39 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 211, laws of 1975, is
amended by substituting “the treasurer shall” for “he shall” and “the reasons” for “his
reasons’.
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SECTION 113. 77.23 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 338, laws of 1975, is
amended by deleting “by him” and by substituting “the office” for “his office” and
“agent” for “his agent”.

SECTION 114. 78.12 (4) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the monthly” for “his monthly”.

SECTION 115. 78.13 (1) of the statutes is amended by substituting “the
business” for “his business” in 2 places and “the wholesaler shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 116. 78.13 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the business” for “his business” and “a license” for
“his license™.

SECTION 117. 78.49 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the monthly” for “his monthly”.

SECTION 118, 78.50 (1) of the statutes is amended by substituting “the
licensee shall” for “he shall” and “‘the business” for ‘his business”.

SECTION 119. 78.50 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting *‘the business” for “‘his business” and “a license” for
“his license”,

SECTION 120. 83.013 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 381, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “a designated” for “his designated” wherever it
appears.

SECTION 121. 84.07 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 394, laws of
1975, section 27, is amended by substituting “he or she” for “he”.

SECTION 122. 86.192 (1m) of the statutes, as created by chapter 169, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person can” for “he can” and “he or she
obtained” for “he obtained”. :

SECTION 123. 88.82 (6) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 324, laws of
1975, section 6, is amended by substituting “the landowner’s” for “his own™.

SECTION 124, 93.23 (1) (e) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 308, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person filing shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 125. 94.02 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by
chapter 394, laws of 1975, section 19, is amended by deleting “by him”,

SECTION 126. 94.10 (3) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by
chapter 394, laws of 1975, section 20, is amended by substituting “‘the nurseryman
shall” for “he shall”, “the nursery stock is secured” for “he secures nursery stock” and
“such stock is sold” for “he sells such stock™.

SECTION 127. 94.10 (4) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by
chapter 394, laws of 1975, section 20, is amended by substituting “‘the applicant will”
for “he will”, “Each dealer shall” for “He shall”, “nursery stock is secured” for “he
secures nursery stock” and “such stock is sold” for “he sells such stock”.

SECTION 128. 94.10 (4) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended by
chapter 394, laws of 1975, section 20, is amended by substituting “in possession” for
*“in his possession”.

SECTION 129. 94.10 (6) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394,
laws of 1975, section 22, is amended by substituting “by the nurseryman or dealer” for
“by him” and *“‘the” for “his”.

SECTION 130. 94.10 (7) (b) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394,
laws of 1975, section 22, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he”.
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SECTION 131. 94.10 (7) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 394,
laws of 1975, section 22, is amended by substituting “the person’s order” for “his
order” and “acreage” for “his acreage”.

SECTION 132. 97.42 (2) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 308, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “that person” for “him™.

SECTION 133. 100.31 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 168, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the most™ for “his most”.

SECTION 134. 101.01 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 413, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 135. 101.22 (4n) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 275, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 136. 101.223 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 275, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 137. 102.475 (8) (a) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 274,
laws of 1975, section 3, is amended by substituting “the person is” for “he is”.

SECTION 138. 102.475 (8) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 274,
laws of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”. ‘

SECTION 139. 109.01 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 380, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 140. 109.03 (2) and (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 380,
laws of 1975, are amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 141. 109.03 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 380, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his” is 2 places.

SECTION 142. 109.03 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 380, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “wages” for “his wages”.

SECTION 143. 109.03 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 380, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the employer” for “his employer”.

SECTION 144. 109.11 (1) of the statutes as created by chapter 380, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “him”.

SECTION 145. 111.32 (5) (f) 2 of the statutes, as created by chapter 275, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “a” for “his”.

SECTION 146. 118.24 (2) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 379, laws
of 1975, section 1, is amended by substituting “the duties” for “his duties”.

SECTION 147. 118.24 (2) (c) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 379,
laws of 19735, section 2, is amended by substituting ““The school district administrator”
for “He” and “the administrator thinks” for “he thinks”.

SECTION 148. 118.24 (2) (d) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 379,
laws of 1975, section 2, is amended by substituting “The school district administrator”
for “He” and “the administrator’s” for “his”.

SECTION 149. 118.24 (2) (e) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 379,
laws of 1975, section 2, is amended by substituting “The school district administrator”
for the first “He”, “The administrator” for the second “He” and “actual” for “his
actual”.

SECTION 150. 118.24 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 379, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s contract” for “his contract”.

SECTION 151. 118.24 (7) of the statutes, as created by chapter 379, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the contract” for “his contract” in 3 places and “the
person has” for “he has”.
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SECTION 152. 120.12 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 180, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 153. 121.54 (9) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 392, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “deemed” for “that he deems”, “The sheriff” for the
first “He™ and “government and shall report the findings” for “government. He shall
report his findings”.

SECTION 154. 134.60 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 366, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the officer’s request” for “his request”, “the person has”
for “he has”, “the vendor’s lands” for ‘“his own lands”, “the dealer’s name” for “his
name”, “license number” for ‘“the number of his license” and “written” for “his
written”.

SECTION 155. 140.27 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 383, laws of
1975, section 4, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he”.

SECTION 156. 143.06 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 383, laws of
1975, section 4, is amended by substituting “the person may be” for “he may be”, “‘the
superintendent may restrain the person” for “he may restrain him”, “the
superintendent may segregate” for “he may segregate”, “the superintendent deems”
for “he may deem” and ““the person’s return” for “his return”.

SECTION 157. 143.07 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 383, laws of
1975, section 4, is amended by substituting “the person may” for “he may”.

SECTION 158. 158.04 (5) (e) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 265, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 159. 161.38 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 190, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the practitioner’s” for “his own”.

SECTION 160. 174.06 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 290, laws of
1975, is.amended by deleting “by him” and by substituting “asked” for “which are put
to him”, “the records” for “his records” and “the district” for “his district”.

3

SECTION 161. 174.07 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 290, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “by him” in 2 places and by substituting “the county”
for “his county”, “the county clerk shall” for “he shall”, “delivered and credit those”
for “delivered to him and credit him with those”, “the service” for “his service” and “if
not” for “if he is not™.

SECTION 162. 185.981 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 223, laws of
1975, section 28, is amended by inserting ““or her” after “his”.

SECTION 163. 186.015 (3) (d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 345, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the member” for “he” in 2 places.

SECTION 164. 186.26 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 345, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting ‘“examiners” for “his examiners” and “the
commissioner’s behalf” for “his behalf™.

SECTION 165. 186.27 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 345, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “him”. »

SECTION 166. 186.28 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 345, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “him” and for “he” in 2
places.

SECTION 167. 194.41 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 243, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “a representative” for “his representative”, “the
administrator’s signature” for “his signature” and “by the administrator” for “by
him™.
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SECTION 168. 203.24 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapters 371 and 372,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he”.

SECTION 169. 215.02 (6) (a) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “him”.

SECTION 170. 215.02 (6) (a) 4.b of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “by the commissioner” for “by him”.

SECTION 171. 215.02 (7) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 348, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “to the commissioner” for “to him”, “the
commissioner shall” for “he shall” and “the office” for “his office”.

SECTION 172. -215.02 (10) (a) | and 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter
359, Iaws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the commissioner may” for “he may”.

SECTION 173. 215.02 (10) (a) ‘5 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is renumbered 215.02 (10) (a) 4 and amended by substituting “the” for
“his”.

SECTION 174. 215.02 (11) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner’s annual” for “his annual”,
“deemed” for “he deems™ and “filed” for “filed with him”.

SECTION 175. 215.14 (8) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of

1975, is amended by substituting *“the person’s” for “his” in 2 places.

SECTION 176. 215.14 (12) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the administrator” for “his administrator”, “the
estate” for “his estate”, “death” for “his death” and “the legal” for “his legal”.

SECTION 177. 215.17 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting *a” for “his”.

SECTION 178. 215.17 (4) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the withdrawal” for “his withdrawal” in 2 places,
“the saver shall” for ‘“‘he shall” and “the savings” for “his savings”.

SECTION 179. 215.17 (4) (d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws

of 1973, is amended by substituting “the last” for “his last”.

SECTION 180. 215.17 (7) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “he is”.

SECTION 181. 215.26 (8) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, section 16, is amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his”.

SECTION 182. 215.26 (8) (b) 1 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, section 16, is amended by deleting *“his”.

SECTION 182m. 215.32 (7) (a) l.a of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the hands of the special deputy
commissioner” for ““his hands”.

SECTION 183. 215.32 (7) (a) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the annual” for “his annual”.

SECTION 184. 215.32 (7) (c) 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by deleting “by him”".

SECTION 185. 215.32 (12) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “as the commissioner” for “as he”.

SECTION 186. 215.32 (12) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”".

SECTION 187. 215.32 (12) (d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “such person may” for “he may”.
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SECTION 188. 215.32 (12) (e) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the savings” for “his savings” and “‘the saver’s
loans” for “his loans”.

SECTION 189. 21540 (2) (d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, section 10, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 190. 215.40 (12) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, section 10, is amended by substituting “the violator’s” for “his”.

SECTION 191. 21543 (3) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the parents” for “his parents”.

SECTION 192. 215.43 (5) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, section 13, is amended by substituting “the saver’s” for “his” and “entitled”
for ““he may be entitled”.

SECTION 193. 215.50 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, section 19, is amended by substituting “the director will” for “he will” and “the
duties of”” for “his duty in”".

SECTION 194, 215.53 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, section 38, is amended by substituting “for savings” for “for his savings”, “and
the savings” for “and his savings”, “of the savings” for “of his savings” and “to the
person” for “to him”.

SECTION 195. 215.54 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, section 39, is amended by substituting “the commissioner prescribes” for “he
may prescribe”, “record to the” for “record, directed to him at his”.

SECTION 196. 215.54 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, section 39, is amended by substituting “for savings” for “for his savings”, “and
the savings” for “and his savings”, “of the savings” for “of his savings” and “to the
person” for “to him”,

SECTION 197. 215.55 (1) and (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter
359, laws of 1975, section 42, are amended by substituting “‘the commissioner may”
for “*he may” and “the commissioner’s approval” for “his approval”.

SECTION 198. 215.55 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, section 42, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 199. 215.56 (6) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws of
1975, section 45, is amended by substituting “by the commissioner” for “by him”.

SECTION 200. 215.56 (8) (b) 1 and 3 of the statutes, as affected by chapter
359, laws of 1975, section 45, are amended by deleting “by him”.

SECTION 201. 215.57 (1) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, section 41, is amended by substituting “the saver desires” for “he desires”,
“withdraw” for “withdraw his” and *“of the savings” for “of his savings”.

SECTION 202. 215.58 (1) (a) 3.b of the statutes, as created by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the saver’s” for “his”.

SECTION 203. 215.58 (7) (j) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “deemed” for “he deems”.

SECTION 204. 215.58 (8) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “if the commissioner” for “if he”.

SECTION 205. 215.60 (2) (e) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, section 11, is amended by substituting “the commissioner’ for “he”.
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SECTION 206. 215.61 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “filed with and approved by the commissioner” for
“filed with the commissioner and approved by him”. ‘

SECTION 207. 215.61 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “received” for “received by him” and “the
commissioner’s” for “his”.

SECTION 208. 215.62 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “filed with and approved by the commissioner” for
“filed with the commissioner and approved by him”.

SECTION 209. 215.63 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “by the stockholder” for “by him”.

SECTION 210. 215.63 (2) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “a duly” for “his duly” and “the proxy” for “his
proxy”.

SECTION 211. 215.70 (6) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the director” for “he” and “the duties of
the” for “his duty in such”.

SECTION 212. 215.70 (11) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the officer or director” for “him”.

SECTION 213. 215.73 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “for savings” for “for his savings” and “and the
savings” for “and his savings”.

: SECTION 214. 215.74 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of

1975, is amended by substituting ‘“the commissioner prescribes” for “he may

; prescribe” and “record at the” for “record, directed to him at his”.

: SECTION 215. 215.74 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “for savings accounts™ for “for his savings account”
and “the savings” for “his savings”.

SECTION 216, 215.75 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner may” for “he may”.

SECTION 217. 215.75 (2) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner may” for “he may”, and “the
commissioner’s approval” for “his approval”.

- SECTION 218. 215.75 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner™ for “he” in 2 places.

SECTION 219. 215.75 (4) and (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359,
laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the” for *his”.

SECTION 220. 215.76 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “by the commissioner” for “by him”.

SECTION 221. 215.76 (8) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “deposited” for “deposited by him” and “the
annual” for “his annual”.

SECTION 222. 215.76 (8) (b) 1 and 3 of the statutes, as created by chapter
359, laws of 1975, are amended by deleting “by him”.

SECTION 223. 215.77 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “to the” for “directed to him at his”.
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SECTION 224. 215.77 (1) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 359, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the saver desires” for “he desires”, “withdraw”
for “withdraw his” and “of the” for “of his”.

SECTION 225, 218.01 (2a) (c) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 361, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “‘his or her business” for “his business”, “such
person shall” for “he shall” in 2 places and “issued” for “issued to him”.

SECTION 226. 218.01 (3¢) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 263, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the designated family member gives” for “he
gives” and **his or her” for ““his”.

SECTION 227. 218.01 (3¢c) (d) of the statutes, as created by chapter 263, laws
of 1975, is amended by inserting “or her” after “his” and “or she” after “he”.

SECTION 228. 218.01 (3c) (e) of the statutes, as created by chapter 263, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the dealer’s lifetime” for *‘his lifetime” and “his
or her” for “his”.

SECTION 229. 234.01 (7) (a) 5 of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 221,
laws of 1975, section 9, is amended by substituting “on determination” for “if he
determines™.

SECTION 230. 247.37 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 401, laws
of 1975, section 4, is amended by substituting “to the family court commissioner” for
“to him”.

SECTION 231. 253.07 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 278, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the salary” for “his salary”.

SECTION 232. 253.142 (1) (b) of the statules, as affected by chapter 198, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the adverse party’s” for “his” and “the outside
judge” for “he”.

SECTION 233. 256.04 (1) (a) of the statutes as created by chapter 401, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the judge has” for ““he has”.

SECTION 234. 256.04 (2) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the defense” for “his defense”.

SECTION 235. 256.06 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 236. 257.23 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 189, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The public defender” for “He”.

SECTION 237. 295.02 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting *‘the party for losses, costs and” for “him for his
losses and his costs and”.

SECTION 238. 295.02 (2) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting ‘‘the party or officer” for “he”.

SECTION 239, 295.02 (3) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 240. 295.02 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “himself”.

SECTION 241. 295.03 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws of
1975 1s amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 242. 295.03 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “that” for “his”. .

SECTION 243. 295.03 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 401, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “such” for “his”.
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SECTION 244. 342.07 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 385, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the owner shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 245. 342.16 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapters 286 and 351,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the dealer” for “he” in 2 places and “The
dealer” for “He”.

SECTION 246. 342.16 (2m) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 351, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the dealer obtains” for “he obtains”.

SECTION 247. 343.06 (11) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 184, laws of
1975, section 13, is amended by substituting “the certificate” for “his certificate”.

SECTION 247m. 343.30 (2d) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 184, laws of
1975, section 13, is amended by substituting “operating” for “his operating” and “The
holder” for “He”.

SECTION 248. 344.17 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 270, laws of
1975, is amended by inserting “or she” after “He” and by substituting “his or her
own” for “his own”, “the judgment creditor’s sole” for “his sole” and *his or her use”
for ““his use”.

SECTION 249. 344.20 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 270, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “‘by the administrator” for “by him”.

SECTION 250. 345.37 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 231, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “‘the defendant has” for “he has”, “the defendant
shall” for “he shall”, “the appearance” for “his appearance”, “upon a showing” for “if
he shows”, “‘the failure” for “his failure” and “returned” for “returned to him”.

SECTION 251. 346.38 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 229, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting *‘his”.

SECTION 252. 346.90 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 253, laws of 1975,
is amended by inserting “or her” after “his”.

SECTION 252m. 349.25 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 375, laws of
1975, section 44, is amended by substituting “the applicant” for “he” and by deleting
$5his’7‘

SECTION 253. 350.125 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 399, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the dealer shall” for *“‘he shall”.

SECTION 254. 421.201 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the resident’s” for “his”.

SECTION 255. 422.417 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapters 406 and 407,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the lessor’s” for “his”.

SECTION 256. 425.105 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the merchant believes” for “he believes”.

SECTION 257. 425.203 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the claim” for “his claim”.

SECTION 258. 425.203 (2) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting *“the merchant” for “he”.

SECTION 259. 425.203 (2) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the right” for “his right”.

SECTION 260. 425.203 (3) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the merchant shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 261. 425.203 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the customer of” for ““him that he has”.
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SECTION 262. 425.203 (4) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the customer of” for “him that he has”.

SECTION 263. 425.205 (3) (e) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the merchant” for “he”.

SECTION 264, 425.205 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting *“the merchant” for “‘he”.

SECTION 265. 425.205 (5) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 407, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the right” for “his right”.

SECTION 266. 425.207 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 407, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the right” for “his right” in two places.

SECTION 267. 443.01 (6) (i) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 334, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 268. 448.01 (11) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the holder’s practice” for “his practice”.

SECTION 269. 448.01 (15) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the holder’s” for “his” and “the holder” for “him”
in 2 places.

SECTION 270. 448.02 (3) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “practice” for “his practice”, “the person will” for
“he will” wherever it appears, “that the person will” for “the he will” and “the
person’s practice” for “his practice”.

SECTION 271. 448.03 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “make a representation” for “hold himself out”

SECTION 272. 448.03 (2) (b), (c) and (f) of the statutes, as created by
chapter 383, laws of 1975, are amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 273, 448.03 (3) (a) and (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter
383, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his”.

SECTION 274. 448.03 (3) (¢), (d) and (e) of the statutes, as created by
chapter 383, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “himself or herself” for
“himself”, ““the person’s name” for “his name” and “‘the person as” for “him as”.

SECTION 275. 448.04 (1) (b) 1 of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the examination” for “his examination” and
“appear before” for “present himself to”.

SECTION 276. 448.04 (1) (b) 2 of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “if found” for “if he is found”, “the holder’s
entire” for “his entire”, “the academic” for “his academic” and “appear before” for
“present himself to”.

SECTION 277. 448.04 (1) (b) 3 of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the applicant” for “he” wherever it appears and
“appear before” for “present himself to”.

SECTION 278. 448.04 (1) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “training” for “his training”, “the holder is” for
“he 15 and “appear before™ for “present himself to”.

SECTION 279. 448.05 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the applicant” for “he”.

SECTION 280. 448.05 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “he is”.
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SECTION 281. 448.05 (2), (3) and (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter
383, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the applicant is” for “he is”.

SECTION 282, 448.05 (6) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “to him”.

SECTION 283. 448.05 (6) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “being admitted” for “admitting him”.

SECTION 284. 448.05 (6) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the applicant” for “he”.

SECTION 285. 448.06 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the applicant and shall grant the” for “him and
shall grant him”.

SECTION 286. 448.07 (1) (a) and (d) of the statutes, as created by chapier
383, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the” for “his”” wherever it appears.

SECTION 287. 448.07 (1) (e) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 288. 448.07 (2) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383,
laws of 1973, is amended by deleting “to him”’.

SECTION 289. 448.08 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “a professional” for “his professional” and “at his or
her” for “at his”.

SECTION 290. 448.08 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the charges” for “his charges”.

SECTION 291. 448.08 (4) (a) 2 of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his™.

SECTION 292. 448.10 (4) and (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383,
laws of 1975, are amended by deleting ““his” and “him”.

SECTION 293. 448.12 of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of 1975,
is amended by deleting “authorizing him so to do” and “on his part”.

SECTION 294. 448.21 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 383, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

" SECTION 295. 450.02 (7) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 168, laws
' of 1975, is amended by substituting “fitness” for ““his fitness”.
l SECTION 296. 450.11 (4) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 346, laws of
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1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his” in two places.

SECTION 297. 452.02 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 257, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 298. 452.05 (2m) of the statutes, as created by chapter 257, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the licensee’s original” for “his original” and “A
person’s” for “His”.

SECTION 299. 452.08 (5) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 257, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the license™ for *his license”.

SECTION 300. 600.01 (1) (b) 3. d and e of the statutes, as renumbered by
chapter 375, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the commissioner” for *“him”
and for “he”.

SECTION 301. 600.03 (27) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 374, laws of
1975, is amended by inserting “or her” after “his”.
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SECTION 302. 601.20 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapters 372 and
375, laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “assist” for *assist him”, *“The
commissioner” for “He” and “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 303. 601.20 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 372, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The commissioner” for “He”.

SECTION 304. 601.20 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The commissioner” for “He”.

SECTION 305. 601.31 (15m) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting ‘““the commissioner” for “him”.

SECTION 306. 601.51 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “with him”.

SECTION 307. 601.51 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “‘the commissioner shall” for “he shall” and “who
was sent” for “to whom he has sent”.

SECTION 308. 601.53 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner shall” for ““he shall”.

SECTION 309. 601.62 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “him” in three places, “the person
is” for “he is” and “privilege” for “his privilege”.

SECTION 310. 601.64 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his” in three places.

SECTION 311. 601.93 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 372, laws
of 1975, section 5, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “him”.

SECTION 312. 601.93 (5) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 372, laws
of 1975, section 5, is amended by deleting the semicolon after “it” and by deleting
“he’” and “his”.

SECTION 313. 610.46 (2) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner considers” for “he considers to
be”.

SECTION 314. 610.49 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “he is”.

SECTION 315. 610.49 (3), (4) and (5) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by
chapter 373, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “if found” for “if he finds".

SECTION 316. 610.49 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is-amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he” in two places.

SECTION 317. 610.53 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 374, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 318. 611.79 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “approval” for “his approval” and “finding” for “he
finds”,

SECTION 319. 613.04 (1) and (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223,
laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 320. 613.13 (2) (a) to (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223,
laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “The commissioner” for *He”.

SECTION 321. 613.19 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner finds” for “he finds”.

SECTION 322. 613.20 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner finds” for “he finds”.
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SECTION 323. 613.20 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner may” for “he may” and “deemed”
for *he deems”.

SECTION 324, 613.33 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “on a finding” for “if he finds”.

SECTION 325. 613.33 (2) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “The commissioner may” for “He may” and
*“on a finding” for “if he finds”.

SECTION 326. 613.41 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “to the commissioner” for “to him”.

SECTION 327. 613.56 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “upon it or him™.

SECTION 328. 613.62 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting ““the person” for “him” in two places and by deleting
“his”.

SECTION 329. 613.72 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner finds” for “he finds”.

SECTION 330. 613.74 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
! 1975, is amended by substituting “The commissioner” for “He” and “the
commissioner finds” for “he finds”.

SECTION 331. 613.74 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of
| 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner’s” for “his”.

SECTION 332, 613.90 of the statutes, as created by chapter 223, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “a relationship” for “his relationship”.

SECTION 333. 614.03 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “he is”.

SECTION 334. 614.19 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the member’s share” for “his share” and “the
certificate” for “his certificate”.

SECTION 335. 614.41 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “to the commissioner” for “to him”.

SECTION 336. 614.42 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “represented” for “he represents”.

SECTION 337. 614.73 (4) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “upon a finding” for “if he finds”.

SECTION 338. 614.73 (6) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting ‘‘a certificate™ for “his certificate”.

SECTION 339. 614.74 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The commissioner” for “He” and “finding” for “he
finds™.

SECTION 340. 614.74 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner’s” for “his”.

SECTION 341. 614.76 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “approval” for “his approval” and “finding” for ‘“he
finds”.

SECTION 342. 614.77 of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the commissioner shall” for ‘“he shall” in 2 places and
“upon a finding” for “if he finds”.
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SECTION 343. 614.82 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner requires” for “as he may require”.

SECTION 344. 615.04 of the statutes, as created by chapter 374, laws of 1975,
is amended by deleting ““his”.

SECTION 345, 615.05 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 374, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The commissioner” for “He”.

SECTION 346. 615.06 of the statutes, as created by chapter 374, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the commissioner may” for “he may” and “deemed” for
“he deems”.

SECTION 347. 615.10 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 374, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 348. 618.26 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “upon a finding” for “if he finds”.

SECTION 349. 618.39 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he”.

SECTION 350. 618.39 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s” for ‘“his own”.

SECTION 351. 618.49 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 372, laws of
1975, section 41, is amended by substituting “the owner shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 352, 623.15 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the member’s” for “‘his” wherever it appears.

SECTION 353. 623.15 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “him”.

SECTION 354. 627.05 (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 372, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner’s” for “his”.

SECTION 355. 627.15 of the statutes, as created by chapter 372, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the fiduciary has” for “he has”.

SECTION 356. 627.23 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 372, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “him”. v

SECTION 357. 628.02 (1) (a) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter
371, laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he”.

SECTION 358. 628.02 (1) (b) 1 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting ““of his”.

SECTION 359. 628.02 (1) (b) 3 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting *““the person” for “he”, “the person’s employer” for
*“his employer” and “that advice” for “his advice”.

SECTION 360. 628.02 (1) (b) 5 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “administrative” for “his administrative” and “he
or she” for “he”.

SECTION 361. 628.02 (2), (3) and (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter
371, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the intermediary” for “he” wherever
it appears.

SECTION 362. 628.03 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he” in 2 places.

SECTION 363. 628.04 (1) (b) 1 and 2 of the statutes, as created by chapter
371, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting ““the applicant” for “he”.
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SECTION 364. 628.04 (1) (b) 3 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the applicant” for “he” and “the applicant’s” for
“his™.

SECTION 365. 628.04 (1) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the applicant’s” for “his”.

SECTION 366. 628.04 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “‘the applicant has” for “he has” and “obligations”
for “*his obligations”,

SECTION 367. 628.04 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner shall” for “he shall”.

SECTION 368. 628.05 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he”.

SECTION 369. 628.06 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substltutmg “The agent’s” for “His” and “upon ceasing” for “if
at any time he ceases”

SECTION 370. 628.06 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “he” in 2 places.

SECTION 371. 628.07 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the applicant’s residence” for “his residence” and “‘the
applicant” for “him”, :

SECTION 372. 628.09 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner considers” for “he considers”.

SECTION 373. 628.09 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws. of
3 1975, is amended by substituting “deemed” for “he deems” and “The commissioner”
1 for “He”.

i SECTION 374. 628.10 (2) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws

' of 1975, is amended by substituting “the intermediary’s methods™ for “his methods”,
“business” for “his business”, “financial” for “his financial” and “customers” for “his
customers”.

SECTION 375. 628.10 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner does” for “he does”.

SECTION 376. 628.10 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “relicensed” for “he is relicensed”, “that would have
been payable if the license” for the first “he would have paid if his license” and “would
have been payable if the license” for the second “he would have paid if his license”.

SECTION 377. 628.11 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 378. 628.31 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “‘the commissioner™ for “he”,

SECTION 379. 628.32 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the consultant” for “he” and “the consultant’s”
for “his”.

SECTION 380. 628.32 (1) (b) of the staiutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “if the _person or any member of the person’s” for

“if he or any member of his”, “the person” for “him”, “consultant or any member of
the consultant’ > for “consultant or any member of his” and “the consultant gives™ for
“he gives”.
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SECTION 381. 628.34 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the agent represents” for “he represents as
agent”.

SECTION 382. 628.34 (8) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 383. 628.34 (9) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the principal” for “his principal”.

SECTION 384. 628.40 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the agent’s apparent” for “his apparent”.

SECTION 385. 628.45 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting *“‘the intermediary’s” for “his own”, “by the intermediary”
for “by him” and “the intermediary shall” for *“‘he shall”.

SECTION 386. 628.51 of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the intermediary’s” for “his own” in 2 places and “the
intermediary” for “he”.

SECTION 387. 628.61 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 371, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “he or she knows” for ‘“he knows”, “unless the
person” for “‘unless he”, “the agent’s” for “his” and “which the agent” for “which he”
in 2 places.

SECTION 388. 631.01 (2), (3) and (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter
375, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “upon a finding” for “if he finds”.

SECTION 389, 631.08 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “‘the owner” for “him”.

SECTION 390. 631.09 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the agent” for “he” and “the agent’s” for “his”.

SECTION 391. 631.09 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “his or her rights” for “his rights”, “‘the agent was”
for “he was” and “the agent’s authority” for “his authority”.

SECTION 392. 631.09 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the agent’s” for “his”.

SECTION 393, 631.09 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting *““the person” for “he”.

SECTION 394. 631.11 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by inserting “or she” after “he” in 2 places and by substituting
**such person” for “him”.

SECTION 395. 631.20 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “disapproved” for “disapproved by him” and
“ordered by the commissioner” for “ordered by him”.

SECTION 396. 631.20 (2) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “upon a finding” for ““if he finds”.

SECTION 397. 631.20 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner” for “he”.

SECTION 398. 631.20 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his™.

SECTION 399, 631.23 (1) (intro.) and (2) of the statutes, as created by
chapter 375, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “the commissioner may” for
“he may” and “upon a finding” for ““if he finds”.
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SECTION 400. 631.36 (4) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the policy” for “his policy”.

SECTION 401. 631.36 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “receiving” for “he receives”, “attention” for “his
attention” and “the right” for “his right”.

SECTION 402. 631.36 (12) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “worker’s” for “workmen’s” in the text and title.

SECTION 403. 631.61 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting ““the insured” for “he”.

SECTION 404. 631.61 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the commissioner finds” for “he finds”.

SECTION 405. 631.61 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the certificate holder” for “him” in 2 places and
“section” for “subsection”.

SECTION 406. 632.32 (2) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 407. 632.34 (7) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “to him”.

SECTION 408. 632.44 (3) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “made an obligation” for “obligated himself”.

SECTION 409. 632.56 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “that” for “his”.

SECTION 410. 632.56 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by inserting “or her” after ‘“his”.

SECTION 411. 632,57 (3) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his”.

SECTION 412. 632.57 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person” for “him”.

SECTION 413. 632.57 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person would” for “he would”, “issued” for
“issued to him” and “the person has™ for “he has”.

SECTION 414. 632.73 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the policyholder” for “he”.

SECTION 415, 632.76 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s insurability” for “his insurability”.

SECTION 416. 632.94 (3) (intro.) of the statutes, as renumbered and amended
by chapter 373, laws of 1975, section 15, is amended by substituting “filed with and
approved by the commissioner” for “filed with the commissioner and approved by
him”.

SECTION 417. 632.94 (3) (L) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 373,
laws of 1975, section 16, is amended by substituting “such member’s” for “his”.

SECTION 418. 632.94 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “filed with and approved by the commissioner” for
“filed with the commissioner and approved by him”.

SECTION 419. 632.96 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 420. 632.98 of the statutes, as created by chapter 375, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “worker’s” for “workmen’s” in the text and title.
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SECTION 421. 645.48 (2) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 371, laws
of 1975, section 49, is amended by substituting “the agent” for “he”.

SECTION 422, 822.01 (1) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “family” for “his family” in 2 places and “the
child’s care” for “his care”.

SECTION 423. 822.02 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the child’s” for “his”.

SECTION 424. 822.03 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws
of 1975, is amended by substltutmg “the ChlldS removal” for “his removal” and

“custody” for “his custody”.

SECTION 425. 822.03 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the child’s™ for “his”.

SECTION 426. 822.03 (1) (¢) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the child” for “he or she”.

SECTION 427. 822.03 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

, SECTION 428. 822.07 (3) (b) and (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter
283, laws of 1975 are amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 429. 822.09 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “the first” for “his or her first”.

SECTION 430. 822.09 (1) (a), (b) and {(c) of the statutes, as created by
chapter 283, laws of 1975, are amended by substituting “The party” for “He or she”.

SECTION 431. 822.09 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the party” for “he or she”.

SECTION 432. 822.10 of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the person’s joinder” for “his joinder” and “the person”
for “he or she”.

SECTION 433, 822.11 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the party” for “he or she”.

SECTION 434. 822.20 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 283, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “testimony or a” for *“his or her testimony or”.

SECTION 435, 846.60 of the statutes, as renumbered by Supreme Court-order,
effective January 1, 1976, and as affected by chapter 198, laws of 1975, is amended by
substituting “by the officer or person” for the Ist “by him” and “by the officer” for
the 2nd “by him”.

SECTION 436. 846.61 of the statutes, as renumbered by Supreme Court order,
effective January 1, 1976, and as affected by chapter 198, laws of 1975, is amended by
substituting ‘“heirs” for “his heirs”, “executors” for “his executors”, “the sheriff or
deputies” for “him or any of his deputies aforesaid” and “mortgaged” for “mortgaged
by him”.

SECTION 437. 846.71 and 846.72 of the statutes, as renumbered by Supreme
Court order, effective January 1, 1976, and as affected by chapter 198, laws of 1975,
are amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 438. 856.31 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the personal” for “his personal”’, “the court appomted” for
“his court appointed”, “such person” for the first “him”, “the natural” for “his
natural” and “the minor” for the second “him”.
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SECTION 439. 857.03 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the personal representative” for “he”.”

SECTION 440. 858.01 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of 1975,
is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 441. 858.07 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “The personal representative” for “He”.

SECTION 442. 858.09 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the personal representative’s” for “his”.

SECTION 443. 863.25 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the final” for “his final”.

SECTION 444, 865.16 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331,
laws of 1975, is amended by substituting “that the personal representative” for “that
he” and “he or she” for “he has”.

SECTION 445, 865.16 (1m) of the statutes, as created by chapter 329, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the probate registrar” for “he”.

SECTION 446. 867.01 (3) (f) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”. .

SECTION 447. 867.01 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 331, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the party’s” for ‘““his own”.

SECTION 448. 867.02 (2) (g) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws
of 1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 449. 867.02 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 331, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the party’s” for “his own”.

SECTION 450. 867.045 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 262, laws of
1975, is amended by inserting “or her” after “him”.

SECTION 451. 878.01 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 331, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the approval” for “his approval”, “the person
approving” for “him” and “failure” for “his failure”.

SECTION 452, 879.03 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 198, laws
of 1975, section 65, is amended by deleting ““he is” in 2 places.

SECTION 453." 879.15 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 198, laws of
1975, section 65, is amended by substituting “a guardian” for “his guardian” and “his
or her estate” for “his estate”.

SECTION 454. 880.05 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “where the person or any property of the nonresident” for
“wherein he or any of his property”.

SECTION 455. 880.08 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the custodian served” for “he served” and “the
proposed incompetent’s counsel” for “his counsel”.

SECTION 456, 880.295 (1) of the siatutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “of commitment” for “of his commitment”, “of the
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person” for “of his person”, “of the estate” for “of his estate”, “the security agent
signs” for “which he signs” and “the duties” for “his duties”.

SECTION 457. 880.31 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “The conservator’s” for “His”.

SECTION 458. 880.33 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.
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SECTION 459. 880.33 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “present” for “he is present”, “the attorney shall”
for “he shall”, “attorney” for *‘his attorney” in 2 places and “guardian” for “his
guardian”.

SECTION 460. 880.33 (2) (b) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting *“the proposed ward’s behalf” for “his behalf” and
*his or her own™ for “his own”.

SECTION 461. 880.37 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person is” for “he is”, “the person’s wages” for
“his wages”, “himself or herself” for “himself” and “personal” for “his own”.

SECTION 462, 880.37 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by deleting “his”.

SECTION 463. 880.38 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “or the ward’s” for “his”, “the ward” for “him” and
“to the” for “to his”.

SECTION 464. 880.38 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 393, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for **his”.

SECTION 465. 885.285 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 327, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s™ for “*his”.

SECTION 466. 895.04 (5) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 287, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the personal representative may also” for “he may
also”, “the relative may recover” for “he may recover” and by inserting “or herself”
after “himself”.

SECTION 467. 901.04 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 184, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the determination™ for “his determination” and “the
judge” for “he”.

SECTION 468.- 906.08 (1) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 184, laws of
1975, is amended by inserting “or her” after “his”.

- SECTION 469. 906.08 (2) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 184, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the witness’s credibility” for “his credibility”,
“witness” for “witness himself” and “his or her character” for “his character”.

SECTION 470. 940.225 (2) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 184, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the person’s” for “his”.

SECTION 471. 940.225 (4) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 184, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “capacity” for “his capacity” and *“personal
conduct” for “his conduct”.

SECTION 472. 942.04 (1) (d) of the statutes, as renumbered by chapter 256,
section 4, and as affected by chapter 275, section 26, laws of 1975, is amended by
deleting *‘his”.

SECTION 473. 943.395 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 373, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting ““himself or herself” for “himself”.

SECTION 474. 949.01 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the” for “his”.

SECTION 475. 949.01 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the victim’s” for “his” wherever it appears.

SECTION 476. 949.04 (1) (a) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the minor’s behalf” for “his behalf”” and “his or
her parent” for ““his parent”.
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SECTION 477. 949.04 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the incompetent’s behalf” for “his behalf”, “the
guardian” for “his guardian” and “the incompetent’s estate” for “his estate”.

SECTION 478. 949.04 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the victim’s injury” for “his injury”.

SECTION 479. 949.06 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “injury” for “his injury” and “worker’s” for
“workmen’s”.

SECTION 480. 949.06 (2) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws
of 19735, is amended by substituting “worker’s” for “workmen’s”.

SECTION 481. 949.06 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the victim’s” for “his” and “his own” wherever they
appear.

SECTION 482. 949.06 (6) (b) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “worker’s” for “workmen’s”.

SECTION 483. 949.08 (2) (c) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the victim’s” for “his”.

SECTION 484. 949.14 (3) of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “by the attorney” for “by him”.

SECTION 485. 949.17 of the statutes, as created by chapter 344, laws of 1975,
is amended by substituting “the claimant’s” for “his”.

SECTION 486. 971.23 (8) (a) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 378, laws
of 1975, is amended by substituting “the defendant” for “he” wherever it appears and
*“the” for “his” wherever it appears.

SECTION 487. 975.01 of the statutes, as affected by chapter 184, laws of 1975,
section 13, is amended by substituting “commit the person” for “commit him”.

SECTION 488. 979.20 (4) of the statutes, as created by chapter 294, laws of
1975, is amended by substituting “the person obtains” for “he obtains” and “a deputy”
for “his deputy”.




